
CM:amt 
1/20/93 

AN ORDINANCE 7 7 2 2 2 
APPROVING A SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM 
(S.A.W.S.) FUNDED FIELD ALTERATION NO. 2 
IN THE AMOUNT OF $22,679.50 PAYABLE TO H.B. 
ZACHRY COMPANY IN CONNECTION WITH THE 
CHERRY STREET DRAINAGE PROJECT #15B. 

* * * * * 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 75238, passed and approved 
on February 13, 1992, City Council awarded a construction 
contract to H.B. Zachry Co. in connection with the Cherry 
Street Drainage Project #15B; and 

WHEREAS, since the award, work in addition to that which was 
originally specified has become necessary; and 

WHEREAS, the above firm has submitted a Field Alteration Request 
for additional funds for this work which has been determined to 
be fair and reasonable; and 

WHEREAS, approval of this ordinance is in accordance with City 
Council policy to construct previously approved Bond Projects; 
NOW THEREFORE: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The City Manager or Assistant city Manager is 
authorized to execute S.A.W.S. Field Alteration No. 2 in the 
amount of $22,679.50 to the contract with H.B. Zachry Co. in 
connection with the Cherry Street Drainage project #15B. It was 
discovered that the proposed storm drain conflict'ed with the 
existing 24" Water Main. In order to expedite the on-going 
construction work and maintain uninterrupted water service to 
area customers, 52.5 lineal feet of the 48" reinforced concrete 
pipe is required to be adjusted in lieu of relocating the 
existing 24" Water Main. The cost of the field alteration is 
authorized to be encumbered in and paid to the H.B. Zachry Co. 
from Project No . 45-306102, Expenditure Account Index No. 
425934. A copy of the field alteration is set out in Attachment 
I. 

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 75238 provides for the contribution 
to the City by SAWS of the cost of the above project pertaining 
to water and sewer facility adjustments in the project. The 
amount of $22,679.50 shall be added to the amount of the 
contribution to be collected from SAWS and the contribution 
received shall be deposited in the Project's Fund No. 45-306102 
to the credit of Revenue Account Index No. 029801. The 

• 



reserved Account Receivable in Fund No. 45-306102 shall be 
increased by the above amount of $22,679.50. The San Antonio 
Water System in its Resolution No. 86-73 passed on 11-25-86 
agreed to participate in the cost of sewer and water facility 
adjustments in the above project paid to the city contractor. 

SECTION 3. The amount of , the above field alteration of 
$22,679.50 is appropriated in the 1983 General Obligation 
Drainage Bonds Fund No. 45-306 as follows: 

Index No. 

029801 

425934 

PASSED AND 

ESTIMATED REVENUES 

contrib'n from S.A.W.S. 

BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS 

Cherry st. Drainage 
#1513 Ph I 

Project No. 45-306102 

Construction Contract 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Obj.Code 

05-378 

3 -03 

Amount 

$ 22,679.50 

$ 22,679.50 

' i~. 
i' ". h 

('i'~ 

. ~ 



ARTS & CUL'lURAL AFFAIRS 
AVIATION 

. Nfi tLDING INSPECTIONS 
BUILDING INSPECTIONS-HOUSE NUMBERING 
CITY ATIDRNEY 

MUNICIPAL COURT (REGINA) 

ITEM NO. _..:::;2~~~_ 
JAN 2 1 1993 

~EETING OF THE CITY COUNCI L DATE: 

REAL ESTATE(ThSSNIDGE) 
REAL ESTATE (w:xJD) 
REAL ESTATE (HlJBPARD) 

MOTION BY : _____ _ 
SECONDED BY: -------

TRIAL SECTION 
ORD. NO. '7 7 22 2 ZONING CASE 

TRAVIS BISIDP ,ASST. TO CITY r-x;R. 
CODE CQ'1PLIANCE 
INTERCDVERNMENTAL RELATIONS RESOL. PETITION _______ _ 

INTERNATIONAL REIATIONS 
YOUTH lliITIATIVES 

CITY PUBLIC SERVICE-GENERAL MANAGER 
CITY PUBLIC SERVICE-~S & RECORDS ROT,T rn.T: AYE NAY 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
COMMUNITY lliITIATIVES ROGER PEREZ ... 

CONVENTION & VISITORS BUREAU DISTRICT 1 • 
CONV~ION FACILITIES 
roME DEVELOPMENT OFFICE FRANK PIERCE 
ECOOOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 2 
FINAN:E DIREX:TOR 

ASSESSOR LYNDA BILLA 'BURKE 
, CONTROLLER DISTRICT 3 

RISK MANAGEMENT FRANK D. WING I 
TREASURY DISTRICT 4 

FIRE DEPAklVlt.:N' 

IDUSING TRUST JUAN F. SOL IS III 
INFO~TION SERVICES DISTRICT 5 
INTERNAL REVIEW 
LIBRARY HELEN AYALA 

1 MANAGEMENT SERVICES (BUr:x;ET DISTRICT 6 
, MANAGEMENT SERVICES (PERSONNEL) 

MARKET SaJARE YOLANDA VERA 
Jliu::.', 'NJt-\JLITAN HEAT .'T'H ~ S' 'R DISTRICT 7 
MDNI-'AL C(){TR'T'~ 
PARKS & RECREATION BILL THORNTON 
PLANNlliG DISTRICT 8 

WEIR LABATT 
DISTRICT' 9 

RJL TCE DEPAI< 'MI<:N' :-GROUND TRAN~roRI'A""'~,)N -

PUBLIC INFO~TION OFFICE LYLE LARSON 
PUBLIC UTILITIES DISTRICT 10 

1 PUBLIC IDRKS 
CAPITAL PIDJECTS NELSON WOLFF 

~.-_""'" em ITRAL'. MAPP 1.M:i 
I El'K;INEERING 

MAYOR 

, PARKING DIVISION 
REAL ESTATE (BILL 'IOUDOUZE) 
SOLID WASTE 
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 

priRf'HA~ING & GENEFAL SERVICES 93 - ()3 
I ~n.l\l Ahr Jl\l WZ'I.'l'RR SYS':"'E[I' (SAWS) 

\.::J \. J LJ \J ....... :./ l . 



SAWS 2 

J . 
• 

" . 

"~: . ~ 

Oate , ,,:.~.:~.;, "o'ri r~e~cTto-r-o""'f"'pl("'"u'T'b""l1"-c--nWo~r-rl(~s-------'o~a-rt-:-e 

. FOR cITy USE ONLY 
Professional Serv1.ces Fees for this Field Alteration are 0 eligible 0 ineligible • . , , . . 
Original Contract Amt. " $ 
Previous Approved FAs .' $-.-----
This Field Alteration $ 
Total $-----

. Const. Contg. Fund $ 
'. Previous Approved FAs $------

~ ' This Field Alteration $ 
Total Field Alterations $-----'--
Balance $ ------



CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 
CONSENT AG·ENDA 

IT,EM NO. 2" . 
Interdepartment Correspondence Sheet 

To: ____________ ~C~~&·t~y~xC~o~u~n~c~i~l~ __________________________________________ __ 

FROM: ______ ~--~D~~~·r~e~c~t~o&r~o~f-£p~u~b~l~i~c~W~o~r~k~s~~--~----~--------------------
City Engineer, Special Projects Engineer 

COPIES TO: ____ ~C~auP~i~t~a~l~P~r~o~j~e~c~t~M~a~n~a~g~e~m~e~n~t~ ____________________________ __ 

SUBJECT: ______ ~CH~ERR~Y~S~T~R~E~E~T~D~RA~I~N~A~G~E~P~R~O~J~E~C~T~#~1~5~B~ ________________ ___ 

DATE: January 4. 1993 

SUMMARY & RECOMMENDATION: 

This Ordinance approves a San Antonio water System (S.A.W.S.) funded 
Field Alteration No.2 in the amount of $22,679.50 payable to H.B. 
Zachry Co., a non~minority owned firm, authorizes the City Manager, 
Assistant City Manager 'or Director of Public Works to execute same, in 
connection with the Cherry Street Drainage Project #15B located in 
Council District 2. 

It is recommended this Ordinance be approved. 

During installation of . the 48" reinforced concrete pipe (RCP) storm 
drain near the intersection of Idaho and Hackberry Streets, it was 
discovered that the proposed storm drain conflicted with the existing 
24" water main: In order to expedite .the on-going construction work 
and maintain uninterrupted water service to area customers, the 
contractor was requested to adjust 52.5 lineal feet of the 48" RCP in 
lieu of relocating the existing 24" water main. 

POLICY ANALYSIS: 

Approval of this Ordinance will be a continuation of Council policy to 
construct previously approved Bond Projects. 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

This is a one time capital improvement expenditure. Funds in the 
amount of $22,679.50 will be provided by S.A.W.S. in accordance with 
their Resolution No. 86-73 dated November 25, 1986 to be authorized 
payable to H.B. Zachry Co. whose construction contract was authorized 
by Ordinance No. 75238 dated February 13, 1992. 



.. 

SUMMARY OF CONTRACT AMOUNT: 

Original Contract Amount: 
Previous Field Alterations: 
This Field Alteration: 

Revised Contract Amount: 

APPROVED: 

. ~ ~. 4-4-1 
~~ander E. Briseno 
CITY MANAGER . 

JLG / JWR: vrw 

$4,838,023.44 
$ 125,059.48 
$ 22,679.50 

WORKS 



:£3 08 01/ 298398 )~ -. 
J I nn .. nT TV"~ , .. TW'!; SPACE For CMO use only 

Approval CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

Finance Budget Date Considered 

Consent *' Individual 0 
Request For Ordinance/Resolution Item No. 

Legal Coordinator Ord. No. 

Date: bepartment: Contact Person/Phone # 

January 7, 1993 Public Works R~tez R*,A. R()t:;7 

Date Council ConSideration Requested: 

January 21, 1993 
f Deadline for ~~~n: fSignaYJla De~ 

~A '\.. ~~-. '1. 

f7 
If v 

SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE . 

CHERRY STREET DRAINAGE PROJECT #15B 

This Ordinance approves a San Antonio Water System (S.A.W.S.) funded 
Field Alteration No. 2 in the amount of $22,679.50 payable to H.B. 
Zachry Co., a non-minority .owned firm, authorizes the City Manager, 
Assistant City Manager or Director of Public Works to execute same, in 
connection with the Cherry Street Drainage Project #15B located in 
Council District 2. 

It is recommended this Ordinance be approved. 

Council Memorandum Must Be Attached To Oriainal 
Other Depts., Boards, Committees I nvolved (please specify): 

N/A 
Contract signed by other party 

N/A Yes 0 No 0 

FISCAL DATA (If Applicable) Budaetarv Implications 

Fu nd No. 45 Amt. Expended $22,679.50 Funds/Staffing Budgeted Yes 0 No 0 

NOT APPLICABLE 
Activity No. 23-01-01 SID No. 77230301 Positions Currently Authorized 

Index Code 425934 Project No. 306102 Impact on future 0 & M 

Object Code 05-378 If positions added, specify class and no. 

Comments: 

Request this Ordinance revise the budget of 
Fund 45-306102 by transferring $22,679.50 
from Index Code 425942 Construction 
Continency to Index Code 425934Construction 
Contract. 

Coordinator - White 
Legal - Green 

Request this item be placed on Budget - Canary 
Finance - Pink 

The Consent Agenda Originator - Gold 

4/1182 Ref. A.D. 1.71 


